508118407 09/13/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8165585

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name STEVEN C. HOLMBERG STEPHEN W. CASS GARY ROBERSON RANDAL P. STUART RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ROGUE LLC Street Address: 103 EAST SAN SABA STREET City: MENARD State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76859 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Vanue 17751551 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L	Execution Dat 04/14/2022 04/14/2022 04/14/2022 04/12/2022		
Name STEVEN C. HOLMBERG STEPHEN W. CASS GARY ROBERSON RANDAL P. STUART RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ROGUE LLC Street Address: 103 EAST SAN SABA STREET City: MENARD State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76859 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17751551 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess	04/14/2022 04/14/2022 04/14/2022		
STEVEN C. HOLMBERG STEPHEN W. CASS GARY ROBERSON RANDAL P. STUART RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ROGUE LLC Street Address: 103 EAST SAN SABA STREET City: MENARD State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76859 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17751551 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess	04/14/2022 04/14/2022 04/14/2022		
STEPHEN W. CASS GARY ROBERSON RANDAL P. STUART RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ROGUE LLC Street Address: 103 EAST SAN SABA STREET City: MENARD State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76859 Number PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17751551 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces	04/14/2022 04/14/2022		
GARY ROBERSON RANDAL P. STUART RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ROGUE LLC Street Address: 103 EAST SAN SABA STREET City: MENARD State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76859 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17751551 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces	04/14/2022		
RANDAL P. STUART RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ROGUE LLC Street Address: 103 EAST SAN SABA STREET City: MENARD State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76859 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17751551 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ROGUE LLC Street Address: 103 EAST SAN SABA STREET City: MENARD State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76859 Number PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17751551 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces	04/12/2022		
Name: ROGUE LLC Street Address: 103 EAST SAN SABA STREET City: MENARD State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76859 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type Number Application Number: 17751551 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess			
Street Address: 103 EAST SAN SABA STREET City: MENARD State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76859 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17751551 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess			
City: MENARD State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76859 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17751551 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess			
State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76859 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: Number Property Type Number Application Number: 17751551 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess			
State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76859 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: Number Property Type Number Application Number: 17751551 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17751551 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess			
Property Type Number Application Number: 17751551 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces			
	ceful it will be cont		
Phone: 9727955550			
Email: zach@hilton-ip.com			
Correspondent Name:ZACHARY W. HILTONAddress Line 1:1202 RICHARDSON DR STE 111			
Address Line 1: 1202 RICHARDSON DR STETT			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HROGUE.00101C	HROGUE.00101C		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ZACHARY W. HILTON	ZACHARY W. HILTON		
SIGNATURE: /Zachary W. Hilton/	/Zachary W. Hilton/		
DATE SIGNED: 09/13/2023			
Total Attachments: 12			
source=assignmentscombinedfilingred#page1.tif			
source=assignmentscombinedfilingred#page2.tif			

source=assignmentscombinedfilingred#page4.tif	
source=assignmentscombinedfilingred#page5.tif	
source=assignmentscombinedfilingred#page6.tif	
source=assignmentscombinedfilingred#page7.tif	
source=assignmentscombinedfilingred#page8.tif	
source=assignmentscombinedfilingred#page9.tif	
source=assignmentscombinedfilingred#page10.tif	
source=assignmentscombinedfilingred#page11.tif	
source=assignmentscombinedfilingred#page12.tif	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Steven C. Holmberg, an individual residing at 1002 Wheelock Road, Kennedy, New York 14747 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Rogue LLC, a Texas limited liability company having an address of 103 East San Saba Street, Menard, Texas 76859 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and an undivided interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following:

(a) patent application(s) listed in the table below, and any patent maturing therefrom (the "Patents");

Patent Application Number	Country	Filing Date	Tide
16/223,333	U.S.A.	December 18, 2018	"GAME CALL APPARATUS FOR ATTRACTING ANIMALS TO AN AREA"

(b) all patents and patent applications: (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents;

(c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);

(d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;

(e) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents that: (i) are included in any claim in the Patents, (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Patents, and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents;

Assignment of Patent Rights

Page 1 of 3

(f) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding:

(g) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (f), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and

(h) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (g);

((a)-(h) collectively, the "Patent Rights").

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire undivided interest therein. The undersigned Assignor hereby grants the firm of Hilton IP Law, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. The undersigned Assignor acknowledges and agrees that no attorney of the law firm of Hilton IP Law, PLLC represents their individual interests, and that Assignor has had an opportunity to seek independent legal counsel to represent his respective individual interests in connection with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees that he will execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers: communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to Assignor relating to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or Patent Rights, and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or Patent Rights, and vesting title to said inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or Patent Rights, in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignment of Patent Rights

Page 2 of 3

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, and his respective successors, assigns, heirs, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name.

ASSIGNOR:

Steven C. Holmberg

Date:

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Stephen W. Cass, an individual residing at 28 Johnson Street, Frewsburg, New York 14738 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Rogue LLC, a Texas limited liability company having an address of 103 East San Saba Street, Menard, Texas 76859 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and an undivided interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following:

(a) patent application(s) listed in the table below, and any patent maturing therefrom (the *"Patents"*);

Patent Application Number	Country	Filing Date	Title
16/223,333	U.S.A.	December 18, 2018	"GAME CALL APPARATUS FOR ATTRACTING ANIMALS TO AN AREA"

(b) all patents and patent applications: (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents;

(c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);

(d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;

(e) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents that: (i) are included in any claim in the Patents, (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Patents, and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents;

Assignment of Patent Rights

Page 1 of 3

(f) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

(g) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (f), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and

(h) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (g);

((a)-(h) collectively, the "*Patent Rights*").

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire undivided interest therein. The undersigned Assignor hereby grants the firm of Hilton IP Law, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. The undersigned Assignor acknowledges and agrees that no attorney of the law firm of Hilton IP Law, PLLC represents their individual interests, and that Assignor has had an opportunity to seek independent legal counsel to represent his respective individual interests in connection with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees that he will execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to Assignor relating to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or Patent Rights, and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patent Rights, and vesting title to said inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patent Rights, in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 2 of 3

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, and his respective successors, assigns, heirs, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name.

ASSIGNOR:

Stephen W. Cass

By: Standa

Date: _______April 14, 2022

Assignment of Patent Rights

Page 3 of 3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gary Roberson, an individual residing at 500 West Travis, Menard, Texas 76859 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Rogue LLC, a Texas limited liability company having an address of 103 East San Saba Avenue, Menard, Texas 76859 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and an undivided interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following:

(a) patent application(s) listed in the table below, and any patent maturing therefrom (the "Patents");

Patent Application Number	Country	Filing Date	Title
16/223,333	U.S.A.	December 18, 2018	"GAME CALL APPARATUS FOR ATTRACTING ANIMALS TO AN AREA"

(b) all patents and patent applications: (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents;

(c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);

(d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;

(e) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents that: (i) are included in any claim in the Patents, (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Patents, and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents;

Assignment of Patent Rights

Page 1 of 3

(f) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

(g) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (f), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and

(h) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (g);

((a)-(h) collectively, the "Patent Rights").

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire undivided interest therein. The undersigned Assignor hereby grants the firm of Hilton IP Law, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. The undersigned Assignor acknowledges and agrees that no attorney of the law firm of Hilton IP Law, PLLC represents their individual interests, and that Assignor has had an opportunity to seek independent legal counsel to represent his respective individual interests in connection with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees that he will execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to Assignor relating to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or Patent Rights, and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or Patent Rights, and vesting title to said inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or Patent Rights, in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignment of Patent Rights

Page 2 of 3

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, and his respective successors, assigns, heirs, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name.

ASSIGNOR:

Gary Roberson

Jul Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Randal P. Stuart, an individual residing at 3243 Salisbury Road, Jamestown, New York 14701 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Rogue LLC, a Texas limited liability company having an address of 103 East San Saba Street, Menard, Texas 76859 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and an undivided interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following:

(a) patent application(s) listed in the table below, and any patent maturing therefrom (the "Patents");

Patent Application Number	Country	Filing Date	Title
16/223,333	U.S.A.	December 18, 2018	"GAME CALL APPARATUS FOR ATTRACTING ANIMALS TO AN AREA"

(b) all patents and patent applications: (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents;

(c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);

(d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;

(e) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents that: (i) are included in any claim in the Patents, (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Patents, and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents;

Assignment of Patent Rights

Page 1 of 3

(f) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

(g) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (f), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and

(h) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (g);

((a)-(h) collectively, the "Patent Rights").

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire undivided interest therein. The undersigned Assignor hereby grants the firm of Hilton IP Law, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. The undersigned Assignor acknowledges and agrees that no attorney of the law firm of Hilton IP Law, PLLC represents their individual interests, and that Assignor has had an opportunity to seek independent legal counsel to represent his respective individual interests in connection with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees that he will execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to Assignor relating to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or Patent Rights, and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or Patent Rights, and vesting title to said inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or Patent Rights, in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignment of Patent Rights

Page 2 of 3

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, and his respective successors, assigns, heirs, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name.

ASSIGNOR:

Randal P. Stuart

By: Kould I. Stuart Date: 4/12/2022

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 064893 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 09/13/2023

Assignment of Patent Rights